To

1) The BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 524564

2) Gayatri Bioorganics Limited

B3, 3rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers,

Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se Transfer of Shares between the Promoters/Promoters group in accordance with Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011:

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) &(ii) read with regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy, Promoter of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited ("The Company") R/o. 8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, hereby submit the requisite disclosure with regard to acquisition of 1,26,48,171 (One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventy One) fully paid-up Equity shares of Rs.10/- each of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (Target Company) from below mentioned promoters on or after 11th July, 2024, by way of inter-se transfer pursuant to gift/purchase, through an off market transaction.

Name of the Transferor / Donor	No. of shares proposed to be transferred by way of gif / purchase	% of holding
Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	16,25,000	2.06
Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	45,602	0.06
Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy	48,80,279	6.19
Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	15,70,950	1.99
TSR Holdings Private Limited	20,26,000	2.57
Gayatri Capital Ltd	25,00,340	3.17
Total	1,26,48,171	14.65

The above stated disclosure duly signed by me is annexed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly

T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy Acquirer and Promoter

T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of aforesaid Regulations.

NO	PARTICULARS	DETAILS		
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (CIN: L24110TG1991PLC013512) B3, 3rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad- 500082		
2	Name of the acquirer	T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy		
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/or promoters of the TC prior to the transaction	Yes		
4	Details of acquisition	Inter-se transfer between Promoters by way of off- market transaction pursuant to gift/purchase		
A	Name of the person (s) from whom shares are acquired	a. Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu b. Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu c. Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy d. Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited e. TSR Holdings Private Limited f. Gayatri Capital Ltd		
В	Proposed Date of acquisition	On or After 11th July 2024		
	No of shares acquired from each person in 4(a) above	Name of the person Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu Tikkavarapu Sarita	No of Shares 16,25,000 45,602 48,80,279	
		Reddy Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	15,70,950	
		TSR Holdings Private Limited	20,26,000	
		Gayatri Capital Ltd	25,00,340	
		1,26,48,171 (One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventy One) shares		
D	Total shares acquired as a % of share capital of TC			
Е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	65,50,881 shares are by way of gift. 60,97,290 shares are to be purchased at Rs. 60,97,290/- i.e. Re. 1/- each share		
F	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer			



T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034 Regulation 10(1)(a) (i) & (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Relevant sub-clause of regulation Regulations, 2011 Not applicable If, frequently traded, volume 6 weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period If in-frequently trade, the price as Re. 1/-7 determined in terms of clause(e) of sub-regulation(2) of regulation Yes. I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy ("Acquirer) Declaration by the acquirer, that 8 hereby declare that the acquisition on price would the acquisition on price would not not be higher by more than 25% of the price be higher by more than 25% of computed in point 7 the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable Yes. I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy ("Acquirer) Declaration by the acquirer, that 9. hereby declare that the transferor and transferee the transferor and transferee will applicable disclosure comply with with applicable comply requirements in Chapter-V of the Takeover disclosure requirements Regulation, 2011 of the Takeover Chapter-V Regulation, 2011 Yes. I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy ("Acquirer) Declaration by the acquirer that 10 hereby that declare that all the conditions specified all the conditions specified under under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to regulation 10(1)(a) with respect exemptions has been duly complied with to exemptions has been duly complied with proposed After the proposed Before the **Shareholding Details** 11 transaction transaction % w.r.t No. of % w.r.t No of Shares/Voting to total Shares/Voting to total share Rights share Rights capital capital of TC of TC 40.62 24.57 3,20,06,802 1,93,58,631 other than PACs A Acquirer(s) sellers) 14.65 1,26,48,171 Seller (s)

(T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy) Acquirer and Promoter

B